

Moved by Werk

Seconded by Hill

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 595

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 19, delete "twenty" and insert:  
3 "ten"; and in line 20, delete "20,000" and insert: "10,000".  
4 On page 2, delete lines 33 through 38, and insert: "shall not exceed two  
5 thousand dollars (\$2,000) for the account holder. Employer contributions to  
6 an em-".